



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 43437/2026 & CM APPL. 43438/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 5750/2026

DEEPAK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh and Mr. Aman
Bidhuri, Advocates for MCD
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

The lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Renotify on 14th August, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 14, 2026

Vivek/-