



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010181242026

CM APPL. 43437/2026 & CM APPL. 43438/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 5750/2026

DEEPAK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh and Mr. Attrey
Gupta, Advocates for R-1/MCD.
Mr. Waize Ali Noor with Mr. Mrinal
Kumar Sharma and Mr. Zillur
Rahman, Advocates for R-3 & 4/UOI.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel for R-4 & 5/Delhi Police.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas with Mr. Kartik
C., Mr. Yash Tripathi, Advocates and
Mr. Rajneesh Balhara in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

14.08.2026

CM APPL. 43437/2026 (seeking initiation of proceedings for perjury)

CM APPL. 43438/2026 (seeking impleadment)

1. Counsel for the applicant seeks to withdraw the present applications.
2. The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 14, 2026

ds